
DATE: May 25, 2018 

BID NO. ITB 18-039 ADDENDUM No. 2 

Project.: Remodeling for Probation & Parole Lease Space 

This addendum is being issued to make changes to specifications, drawings and answer 

questions received.  

Revisions to the Solicitation documents: 

1. See revised plans attached as Sheets A-102, A-103, A-110, and A-900. Changes are

noted on the sheets inside the cloud outline.

Questions and Answer: 

1. I have a question about the window system that we are suppose to put a new entry

door and a sidelight into and match existing.  The existing system has a 4” aluminum

frame around it.  We can’t legally put a 4” frame into the window any more.  We will

need to put a 4-1/4” frame for a 45 system or a 4-1/2” frame for impact.  In each

case we will need to remove the entire system in the opening and replace it with

something.  Please inform me if it is impact or not.

Answer:  Under Section 084113 Aluminum Framed Storefront, revise Storefront

System to the YKK AP YES 45 FI Series and Glass to 1” insulating laminated to match

new door and with tint to match existing glass.  Refer to revised drawings &

specification sheet.

2. Will security be added to the door at this time?

Answer: Access control will not be added at this time.
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